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Thank you for purchasing your new NOOA Heated Eyelash Curler.
We recommend that you spend some time reading this instruction 
manual in order to fully understand all the operational features it 
offers.
Read all the safety instructions carefully before use and keep this 
instruction manual for future reference.

Tack för a� du köpte en NOOA uppvärmd ögonfransböjare.
Vi rekommenderar dig a� du tar din tid a� läsa igenom denna 
bruksanvisning för a� till fullo förstå alla dri�funktioner som erbjuds.
Läs igenom alla säkerhetsinstruktioner noga före användning och 
behåll sedan den här bruksanvisningen för framtida bruk.

Tak for købet af din nye øjenvippebukker med varme fra NOOA.
Vi anbefaler at du læser denne brugsanvisning, så du får en fuld forståelse 
af hvordan alle betjeningsfunktionerne virker.
Læs alle sikkerhedsanvisninger nøje inden brug, og gem denne 
brugervejledning til senere reference.

Takk for at du kjøpte denne nye oppvarmede krølltangen for 
øyevipper av merket NOOA.
Vi anbefaler at du tar deg tid til å lese gjennom hele bruksanvisningen 
for å bli fortrolig med alle funksjonene som tilbys.
Les alle sikkerhetsanvisningene nøye før bruk, og oppbevar 
bruksanvisningen for fremtidig referanse.

Kiitos, kun valitsit uuden kuumenne�avan NOOA-ripsikihartimen.
On suositeltavaa käy�ää aikaa tämän käy�öoppaan lukemiseen, 
jo�a ymmärrät täysin, mitä toiminnallisia ominaisuuksia tuote tarjoaa.
Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet huolellisesti ennen lai�een käy�öä ja 
säilytä käy�öopas myöhempää käy�öä varten.
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    3. Improper or incorrect use of ba�eries may cause corrosion 
        or ba�ery leakage, which could cause fire, personal injury or
        damage to property.

2. WARNING : Do not use this appliance near water.

4. Do not dispose of the used ba�ery as domestic waste. 
    Dispose of it in accordance with local regulations.

1. This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years 
    and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or 
    mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if 
    they have been given supervision or instruction concerning
    use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the 
    hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. 
    Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by 

5. Do not clean the appliance with abrasive cleaners.

    by children without supervision.

Safety Warnings:
Read all the instructions carefully before using this appliance
and keep them for future reference.
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6. Do not wash the appliance in water. 
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Heating head

Cap
Bo�om
tube

Temperature
indicator

On/Off switch

Heating indicator

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

CHANGING THE BATTERY

 Slide down the bo�om tube. Install 1x AAA ba�ery correctly by 
 following the polarity (+ and –) indications in the ba�ery 
 compartment. Replace the bo�om tube. 
 Note: The ba�ery is not included.

HANDLING THE BATTERY

• Only use the ba�ery type indicated in this manual.
• When the ba�ery is exhausted, the appliance will not function.
  Replace the ba�ery with a new one.

• Do not dispose of the used ba�ery as domestic waste. 
  Dispose of it in accordance with local regulations.

• Remove the ba�ery from the appliance when not in use for a 
  



7

MAINTENANCE & CLEANING

OPERATION

  long period of time, as it could cause corrosion or ba�ery 
  leakage and may result in physical injury and/or property 
  damage including fire. 

1. Remove the cap.  
2. Slide the On/Off Switch up to pre-heat the curler. The heating
    indicator will illuminate.  The temperature  indicator will 
    change colour from  green to yellow when the curler is ready  
    to use.

3. Care fully place the heating head near the base of your lashes
    so that the curved tip fits the contour of your lashes, but not 
    touching your eyelid. Move the heating head upward applying 
    slight, pressure for 8-10 seconds and then slowly slide it to 
    the tips of your lashes. Repeat as needed to increase curl.

4. Follow wtih a coat of mascara if desired.
5. When finished, slide the switch down to turn off and replace  
    the cap.

1. Clean the appliance with a wet cloth or tissue.
2. Do  not wash the appliance in water. 

G
B



8

This symbol on the product or in the instructions 
means that your electrical and electronic equipment 
should be disposed at the end of its life separately 
from your household waste.There are separate 
collection systems for recycling in the EU. For more 
information, please contact the local authority or your retailer 
where you purchased the product.

Specifications

Power supply:  LR03 AAA/1.5V
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Imported and Exclusively marketed by:
Expert AS, PO Box 43, N-1483 Hagan

Expert Norge:
h�ps://www.expert.no/kundeservice/
T: 815 48 100

Power Danmark:
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Expert Finland:
h�ps://www.expert.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 020 7100 670

Power Finland:
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305
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SÄKERHETSVARNINGAR:

Läs noga igenom alla instruktioner innan du använder 
apparaten och spara dem för framtida bruk.

1. Denna apparat får användas av barn från 8 år och uppåt och 
personer med nedsa� fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga 
eller personer som saknar erfarenhet och kunskap om det 
sker under uppsyneller om de får anvisningar om hur man 
använder apparaten på e� säkert sä� och förstår vilka risker 
det innebär. Barn får inte leka med apparaten. 
Rengöring och underhåll bör inte utföras av barn utan tillsyn.

2. VARNING : Använd inte den här apparaten i närheten av 
va�en.

3. Felaktig användning av ba�erierna kan orsaka korrosion eller 
ba�eriläckage, vilket kan orsaka brand, personskada eller 
skada på egendom.

4. Släng inte använda ba�erier som hushållsavfall. 
Kassera dem enligt de gällande lokala föreskri�erna.

5. Rengör inte apparaten med slipande rengöringsmedel.
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6. Tvä�a inte apparaten i va�en.

SE
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PRODUKTÖVERSIKT

BYTA BATTERI

HANTERA BATTERIET

Bo�enrör Lock

Värmehuvud Temperaturindikator

Värmeindikator

On/Off
(På/av)-knapp

Dra av bo�enröret. Sä� in 1 AAA-ba�eri på rä� sä� genom a� 
följa polaritetsanvisningarna (+ och -) i ba�erifacket. Sä� 
tillbaka bo�enröret.
Obs! Ba�eriet ingår ej.

• Använd endast den typ av ba�erier som anges i den här 
handboken.

• När ba�eriet är urladdat kommer enheten inte a� fungera 
längre. Byt ut det med e� ny� ba�eri.

• Släng inte använda ba�erier som hushållsavfall. 
Kassera dem enligt de gällande lokala föreskri�erna.
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UNDERHÅLL OCH RENGÖRING

DRIFT

• Ta ut ba�eriet från apparaten när den inte ska används under 
en längre tid e�ersom det kan orsaka korrosion eller 
ba�eriläckage och leda till fysisk skada och/eller 
egendomsskada inklusive brand.

1. Ta av locket.
2. Skjut På/Av-knappen för a� förvärma tången. 

Värmeindikatorn kommer a� tändas. Temperaturindikatorn 
ändrar färg från grönt till gult när tången är redo a� användas.

3. Placera försiktigt värmehuvudet nära fransroten så a� den 
böjda spetsen passar konturen av dina ögonfransar utan a� 
vidröra ögonlocket. Rör värmehuvudet uppåt med e� lä� tryck 
i 8-10 sekunder och glid sedan sakta mot ögonfransarnas 
tippar. Upprepa vid behov för mer böjda ögonfransar.

4. Lägg däre�er på e� lager mascara om så önskas.
5. När du är klar, skjut knappen nedåt för a� stänga av och sä� 

tillbaka locket.

1. Rengör apparaten med en fuktig trasa eller med en serve�.
2. Tvä�a inte apparaten i va�en.

SE
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SPECIFIKATIONER

Strömförsörjning: LR03 AAA/1,5V

Denna symbol på produkten eller i instruktionerna 
betyder a� dina elektriska och elektroniska 
apparater ska källsorteras när de är förbrukade 
och a� de inte få slängas i hushållssoporna. 
Det finns särskilda insamlingssystem för återvinning 
inom EU. För y�erligare information, kontakta din kommun 
eller din återförsäljare där du köpte produkten.
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T: 0305 0305

Importerat och exklusivt marknadsförd av:
Expert AS, PO Box 43, N-1483 Hagan

h�ps://www.expert.no/kundeservice/
T: 815 48 100

Power Danmark:
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Expert Finland:
h�ps://www.expert.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 020 7100 670

Power Finland:
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/

Expert Norge:
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1. De�e apparat må ikke bruges af børn under 8 år eller af 
    personer med nedsa�e fysiske, følelsesmæssige eller mentale 
    evner, eller med mangel på erfaring eller viden, hvis de ikke er 
    under opsyn eller er blevet instrueret i, hvordan de�e apparat 
    bruges sikkert og forstår risikoen ved at bruge det. Børn må ikke 
    lege med de�e apparat. Rengøring og vedligeholdelse må ikke 
    udføres af børn uden opsyn.
2. ADVARSEL : Brug ikke apparatet i nærheden af vand.
3. Forkert brug af ba�erier kan forårsage korrosion eller 
    ba�eri-lækage, som kan føre til brand, personskade eller skade 
    på ejendom.

4. Udtjente ba�erier må ikke smides ud som husholdningsaffald.
    Det skal bortskaffelses i overensstemmelse med de lokale regler.
5. Apparatet må ikke rengøres med slibende rengøringsmidler.

SIKKERHEDSADVARSLER:
Læs alle instruktionerne omhyggeligt, inden du bruger apparatet, 
og gem dem til senere brug.
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6. Apparatet må ikke vaskes i vand.

D
K
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PRODUKTOVERSIGT

SÅDAN SKIFTES BATTERIET

Tryk røret nedad. Sæt 1 stk. AAA-ba�eri i, og sørg for, at det 
passer med polerne (+ og -) i ba�erirummet. Sæt røret på igen.
Bemærk: Ba�eriet følger ikke med.

HÅNDTERING AF BATTERIER

• Brug kun den ba�eritype, der er angivet i denne vejledning.
• Når ba�eriet er brugt op, virker apparatet ikke længere. 
  Ski� ba�eriet med et nyt.

• Udtjente ba�erier må ikke smides ud som husholdningsaffald. 
  Det skal bortskaffelses i overensstemmelse med de lokale regler.

Varmeindikator

Låg

On/off
(Tænd/sluk)-knap

Rør

Varmehoved Temperaturindikator
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VEDLIGEHOLDELSE OG RENGØRING

BETJENING

1. Tag hæ�en af.
2. Tryk Tænd/Sluk-knappen opad, for at forvarme 
    øjenvippebukkeren. Temperaturindikatoren begynder at lyse. 
    Når øjenvippebukkeren er klar til brug, ski�er 
    temperaturindikatoren farve fra grøn til gul.

3. Placer forsigtigt den opvarmede bukker ved øjenvipperødderne, 
    så den buede spids passer med øjenvipperne, men ikke rører 
    øjenlåget. Tryk bukkeren opad, og tryk let i 8-10 sekunder, 
    og før den langsomt til øjenvippespidserne. Gentag e�er behov.

4. Følg evt. op med et lag mascara, hvis de�e ønskes.
5. Når du er færdig, skal du trykke tænd/sluk-knappen nedad for  
    at slukke apparatet og sæ�e hæ�en på.

1. Rengør apparatet med en våd klud eller køkkenrulle.
2. Apparatet må ikke vaskes i vand.

• Tag ba�eriet ud af apparatet, hvis det ikke skal bruges i 
   længere tid, da korrosion eller ba�erilækage kan forekomme 
   og føre til personskader og/eller skade på ejendom, 
   såsom brand.

D
K
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De�e symbol på produktet eller i vejledningen 
betyder, at det udtjente elektriske eller elektroniske 
udstyr ikke må bortskaffes sammen med 
husholdningsaffald. I EU-lande findes der separate 
indsamlingssystemer til genbrug. Kontakt de lokale 
myndigheder eller forhandleren for at få yderligere information.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Strømforsyning: LR03 AAA/1,5 V
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T: 0305 0305

Expert AS, PO Box 43, N-1483 Hagan

h�ps://www.expert.no/kundeservice/
T: 815 48 100

Power Danmark:
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Expert Finland:
h�ps://www.expert.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 020 7100 670

Power Finland:
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/

Expert Norge:

Importeret og markedsføres udelukkende af:
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SIKKERHETSADVARSLER!

Les alle anvisningene nøye før du tar i bruk apparatet, 
og oppbevar dem for fremtidig referanse.

1. De�e apparatet kan brukes av barn fra og med å�e år og 
personer med reduserte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale 
evner eller mangel på erfaring og kunnskap hvis de er under 
tilsyn eller har mo�a� instruksjoner om bruk av apparatet på 
en sikker måte og forstår faren de�e innebærer. Barn skal 
ikke leke med apparatet. 
Barn må ikke foreta rengjøring og vedlikehold uten tilsyn.

2. ADVARSEL : Ikke bruk apparatet i nærheten av vann.

3. Utilbørlig eller feil bruk av ba�erier kan føre til korrosjon eller 
ba�erilekkasje, noe som kan forårsake brann, personskader 
eller skade på eiendom.

4. Ikke kast brukte ba�erier som husholdningsavfall. 
Kast dem i henhold til lokale bestemmelser.

5. Ikke rengjør apparatet med slipende rengjøringsmidler.
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6. Ikke vask apparatet i vann.

N
O
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PRODUKTOVERSIKT

BYTTE BATTERIET

HÅNDTERING AV BATTERIET

Bunntube Lokk

Varmeelement Temperaturindikator

Varmeindikator

Strømbryter

Skli ned bunntuben. Se� 1 stk. AAA-ba�eri riktig inn ved å følge 
polariteten (+ og –) som er indikert i ba�erirommet. Se� på 
bunntuben.
Merk: Ba�eriet følger ikke med.

• Bruk kun ba�eritypen som angis i denne bruksanvisningen.
• Når ba�eriet er tomt, vil ikke apparatet fungere. 

By� ba�eriet ut med et ny� et.
• Ikke kast brukte ba�erier som husholdningsavfall. 

Kast dem i henhold til lokale bestemmelser.
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VEDLIKEHOLD OG RENHOLD

BRUK

• Ta ba�eriet ut av apparatet hvis det ikke skal brukes på en lang 
stund. Ellers kan korrosjon eller ba�erilekkasje oppstå, noe 
som kan føre til personskade, skade på eiendom og/eller brann.

1. Ta av he�en.
2. Skyv på/av-bryteren for å forvarme krølltangen. 

Varmeindikatoren lyser. Temperaturindikatoren vil ski�e 
farge fra grønn til gul når krølltangen er klar til bruk.

3. Plasser varmeelementet forsiktig ved bunnen av øyevippene 
slik at den buede tuppen passer til konturene av vippene 
uten at den berører øyelokket. Fly� varmeelementet oppover 
med le� trykk i 8–10 sekunder, og skyv den sakte til tuppen 
av vippene. Gjenta e�er behov for å øke krøllen.

4. Fortse� med et lag med maskara hvis ønskelig.
5. Når du er ferdig, skyver du bryteren ned for å slå av, så 

se�er du på lokket.

1. Rengjør apparatet med en fuktig klut eller papir.
2. Ikke vask apparatet i vann.

N
O
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SPESIFIKASJONER

Strømforsyning: LR03 AAA / 1,5 V

De�e symbolet på produktet eller i anvisningene 
betyr at det elektriske og elektroniske utstyret må 
leveres atskilt fra husholdningsavfall når det ikke 
lenger skal brukes. Det finnes egne 
innsamlingssystemer for resirkulering i EU. 
Du får nærmere informasjon ved å kontakte lokale 
myndigheter eller forhandleren du kjøpte produktet hos.
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T: 0305 0305

h�ps://www.expert.no/kundeservice/
T: 815 48 100

Power Danmark:
h�ps://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
h�ps://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Expert Finland:
h�ps://www.expert.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 020 7100 670

Power Finland:
h�ps://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/

Expert Norge:

Importert og utelukkende markedsført av:
Expert AS, Postboks 43, N-1483 Hagan
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TURVALLISUUSVAROITUKSET:

Lue huolellisesti kaikki ohjeet ennen tämän lai�een käy�öä 
ja pidä ne tallessa tulevaa käy�öä varten.

1. Yli 8-vuotiaat lapset ja sellaiset henkilöt, jotka ovat fyysisiltä 
tai henkisiltä kyvyiltään tai aisteiltaan rajoi�uneita, tai joilla ei 
ole kokemusta ja tietoa, saavat käy�ää tätä laite�a, jos 
heidän turvallisuudestaan vastuussa oleva henkilö valvoo tai 
opastaa heitä lai�een turvalliseen käy�öön ja seli�ää siihen 
kuuluvat vaarat. Lapset eivät saa leikkiä lai�eella. 
Lapset eivät saa suori�aa puhdistus- ja käy�äjän 
kunnossapitotöitä ilman valvontaa.

2. VAROITUS : Älä käytä laite�a lähellä ve�ä.

3. Paristojen väärä käsi�ely voi aiheu�aa paristojen syöpymistä 
tai vuotoa, mikä voi johtaa tulipaloon, henkilövammaan tai 
omaisuusvahinkoon.

4. Älä hävitä käyte�yjä paristoja kotitalousjä�een mukana. 
Hävitä ne paikallisten säädösten mukaisesti.

5. Älä puhdista laite�a hiovilla puhdistusaineilla.
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6. Älä pese laite�a vedellä.

FI
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TUOTTEEN YLEISKATSAUS

PARISTON VAIHTAMINEN

PARISTON KÄSITTELY

Alaputki Suojus

Kuumennuspää Lämpötilan merkkivalo

Kuumennuksen 
merkkivalo

On/Off
(Päälle/Pois)-kytkin

Liu'uta alaputki alas. Asenna 1xAAA-paristo oikein 
paristolokeron napaisuusmerkintöjen (+ ja –) mukaisesti. Aseta 
alaputki takaisin paikalleen.
Huomautus: Paristo ei sisälly pakkaukseen.

• Käytä vain tässä käy�öoppaassa ilmoite�ua paristotyyppiä.
• Kun paristot ovat lopussa, laite ei toimi. 

Vaihda paristo uuteen.
• Älä hävitä käyte�yjä paristoja kotitalousjä�een mukana. 

Hävitä ne paikallisten säädösten mukaisesti.
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KUNNOSSAPITO JA PUHDISTUS

KÄYTTÖ

• Poista paristo lai�eesta, kun sitä ei käytetä pitkään aikaan. 
Paristo voi syöpyä tai vuotaa, mikä voi johtaa fyysiseen 
vammaan ja/tai aineellisiin vahinkoihin, kuten tulipaloon.

1. Poista suojus.
2. Liu'uta Päälle/Pois -kytkin ylös esikuumentaaksesi 

kihartimen. Kuumennuksen merkkivalo sy�yy. Lämpötilan 
merkkivalo muu�uu vihreästä keltaiseksi, kun kiharrin on 
käy�övalmis.

3. Aseta kuumennuspää lähelle silmäripsien tyveä niin, e�ä 
kaarevat kärjet sopivat ripsien muotoon, mu�a eivät kosketa 
silmäluomea. Siirrä kuumennuspäätä ylöspäin painaen 
kevyesti 8–10 sekuntia ja liu'uta sitä hitaasti ripsien kärkiä 
kohti. Toista sama tarpeen mukaan lisätäksesi kaarevuu�a.

4. Halutessasi jatka maskaran levi�ämisellä.
5. Kun olet valmis, liu'uta kytkin alas kytkeäksesi lai�een pois 

päältä ja aseta suojus takaisin paikalleen.

1. Puhdista laite kostealla liinalla tai paperipyyhkeellä.
2. Älä pese laite�a vedellä. FI
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TEKNISET TIEDOT

Teholähde: LR03 AAA / 1,5 V

Tämä tuo�eeseen tai ohjeisiin merki�y symboli 
tarkoi�aa, e�ä sähkölai�eet ja elektroniikka on 
hävite�ävä käy�öikänsä pääty�yä erillään 
kotitalousjä�eestä. EU:ssa on kierrätystä varten 
erillisiä keruujärjestelmiä. Jos haluat lisätietoja, 
ota yhteys paikallisiin viranomaisiin tai tuo�een myyneeseen 
liikkeeseen.
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P: 0305 0305

Maahantuonti ja markkinointi yksinoikeudella:
Expert AS, PO Box 43, N-1483 Hagan

Expert Norjassa:
://www.expert.no/kundeservice/

P: 815 48 100

Power Tanskassa:
://www.power.dk/kundeservice/

P: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Tanskassa:
://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/

P: 70 70 17 07

Expert Suomessa:
://www.expert.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/

P: 020 7100 670

Power Suomessa:
://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/










